
2024-2025 Adams State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-12   Conf: 14-6   Home: 8-4   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Anitielu, Kiiyani 31-29 972 31.4 203-459 .442 52-152 .342 101-123 .821 26 84 110 3.5 77 1 54 70 13 61 559 18.0
30 Hill, Taejhuan 31-30 878 28.3 145-335 .433 1-6 .167 134-181 .740 106 204 310 10.0 64 0 32 64 8 29 425 13.7
10 Nageak, Angelline 27-23 905 33.5 94-251 .375 44-139 .317 41-48 .854 8 60 68 2.5 49 1 98 67 2 72 273 10.1
11 Watson, Elaina 11-11 304 27.6 36-93 .387 11-25 .440 17-30 .567 11 20 31 2.8 28 0 21 23 5 36 100 9.1
24 Davis, Ri'Ahana 31-29 880 28.4 90-255 .353 35-138 .254 55-80 .688 23 101 124 4.0 81 3 62 56 7 52 270 8.7
01 Rodgers, Brooke 31-20 860 27.7 60-156 .385 4-27 .148 41-82 .500 40 78 118 3.8 75 0 54 45 16 49 165 5.3
04 Pickard, Mykaila 30-4 442 14.7 45-132 .341 40-113 .354 10-14 .714 7 31 38 1.3 56 1 12 22 4 17 140 4.7
22 Longe, Christabel 31-7 382 12.3 43-138 .312 8-30 .267 23-31 .742 36 48 84 2.7 46 0 11 34 11 14 117 3.8
13 Watson, Celina 9-0 111 12.3 12-19 .632 0-1 .000 5-13 .385 10 8 18 2.0 18 0 3 10 2 4 29 3.2
15 Price, Jada 26-2 322 12.4 28-78 .359 5-14 .357 19-26 .731 13 29 42 1.6 12 0 12 24 1 15 80 3.1
05 Wilcox, Maile 25-0 169 6.8 10-40 .250 4-18 .222 0-2 .000 6 23 29 1.2 16 0 6 7 1 2 24 1.0
Total 31 6225 200.8 766-1956 .392 204-663 .308 446-630 .708 316 746 1062 34.3 522 6 365 435 70 351 2182 70.39
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 749-1843 .406 176-583 .302 382-523 .730 359 933 1292 41.7 577 15 377 643 60 206 2056 66.32

Team Statistics ASC OPP
SCORING 2182 2056
    Points Per Game 70.4 66.3
    Scoring Margin 4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 766-1956 749-1843
    Field Goal Pct .392 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 204-663 176-583
    3PT FG Pct .308 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 446-630 382-523
    FT Pct .708 .730
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 12.3
REBOUNDS 1062 1292
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 41.7
    Rebounds Margin -7.4 –
ASSISTS 365 377
    Assists Per Game 11.8 12.2
TURNOVERS 435 643
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 20.7
    Turnovers Margin 6.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 351 206
    Steals Per Game 11.3 6.6
BLOCKS 70 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 1.9
ATTENDANCE 4,595 7,592
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-383 15-506
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-168

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Adams St. 491 487 582 615 7 2182
Opponents 524 464 538 518 12 2056

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/01/24 vs Kutztown W 69-56 47
11/02/24 vs Harding L 69-75 207
11/09/24 MIDWESTERN ST. W 61-48 300
11/15/24 at Fort Hays St. L 52-77 1,325
11/16/24 vs Neb.-Kearney W 65-58 350
11/19/24 at Eastern N.M. L 62-65 279
11/21/24 at Angelo St. W 59-57 175
11/29/24 at West Tex. A&M L 48-72 972
11/30/24 vs Tex. Permian Basin W 68-65 69

* 12/05/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 75-63 500
* 12/07/24 MSU DENVER L 64-70 280
* 12/12/24 FORT LEWIS W 79-60 300
* 12/14/24 at N.M. Highlands W 72-64 138
* 01/09/25 at Westminster (UT) L 78-83 65
* 01/11/25 at Colorado Mesa L 49-72 542
* 01/16/25 CHADRON ST. W 82-59 400
* 01/18/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 88-70 300
* 01/23/25 at CSU Pueblo L 60-77 276
* 01/25/25 at Colo. Christian W 86-66 100
* 01/30/25 at Regis (CO) W 77-64 121
* 02/01/25 at Colo. Sch. of Mines W 88-78 466
* 02/04/25 at Fort Lewis W 79-49 709
* 02/06/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 66-77 315
* 02/13/25 WESTERN COLO. L 76-84 500
* 02/15/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 98-54 200
* 02/20/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 71-65 325
* 02/22/25 CSU PUEBLO W 84-54 475
* 02/27/25 at Black Hills St. W 77-69 897
* 03/01/25 at Chadron St. W 68-67 327

03/04/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS L 60-63 700
03/14/25 at Texas Woman's L 52-75 1,200

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Adams State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 7-3   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Anitielu, Kiiyani 20-18 636 31.8 147-307 .479 36-94 .383 64-76 .842 18 63 81 4.1 47 1 42 38 6 40 394 19.7
30 Hill, Taejhuan 20-19 583 29.2 113-240 .471 0-3 .000 85-117 .726 70 143 213 10.7 40 0 26 35 5 17 311 15.6
11 Watson, Elaina 2-2 67 33.5 8-27 .296 3-6 .500 7-9 .778 2 2 4 2.0 5 0 3 3 1 5 26 13.0
10 Nageak, Angelline 16-13 532 33.3 61-154 .396 28-86 .326 31-36 .861 6 35 41 2.6 25 1 65 40 2 43 181 11.3
24 Davis, Ri'Ahana 20-18 603 30.2 70-181 .387 28-97 .289 44-61 .721 16 73 89 4.5 53 3 52 36 6 33 212 10.6
01 Rodgers, Brooke 20-18 600 30.0 43-109 .394 4-17 .235 26-57 .456 32 49 81 4.1 50 0 41 31 12 33 116 5.8
04 Pickard, Mykaila 20-4 336 16.8 37-97 .381 33-85 .388 9-12 .750 5 15 20 1.0 40 0 9 16 2 11 116 5.8
15 Price, Jada 15-2 235 15.7 21-56 .375 4-11 .364 12-16 .750 12 19 31 2.1 8 0 10 19 1 12 58 3.9
13 Watson, Celina 4-0 53 13.3 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 5 5 10 2.5 7 0 2 5 1 2 14 3.5
22 Longe, Christabel 20-6 243 12.2 26-77 .338 6-19 .316 10-14 .714 16 37 53 2.7 29 0 8 20 8 8 68 3.4
05 Wilcox, Maile 17-0 137 8.1 9-32 .281 3-15 .200 0-2 .000 4 20 24 1.4 11 0 6 5 0 2 21 1.2
Total 20 4025 201.3 541-1287 .420 145-433 .335 290-407 .713 201 504 705 35.3 315 5 264 254 44 206 1517 75.85
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 500-1233 .406 118-405 .291 227-301 .754 227 580 807 40.4 369 12 251 388 40 128 1345 67.25

Team Statistics ASC OPP
SCORING 1517 1345
    Points Per Game 75.9 67.3
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 541-1287 500-1233
    Field Goal Pct .420 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-433 118-405
    3PT FG Pct .335 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 290-407 227-301
    FT Pct .713 .754
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 11.4
REBOUNDS 705 807
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 40.4
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 264 251
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.6
TURNOVERS 254 388
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 19.4
    Turnovers Margin 6.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 206 128
    Steals Per Game 10.3 6.4
BLOCKS 44 40
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.0
ATTENDANCE 3,595 3,641
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-360 10-364
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Adams St. 344 348 402 416 7 1517
Opponents 329 319 340 345 12 1345

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 75-63 500
12/07/24 MSU DENVER L 64-70 280
12/12/24 FORT LEWIS W 79-60 300
12/14/24 at  N.M. Highlands W 72-64 138
01/09/25 at  Westminster (UT) L 78-83 65
01/11/25 at  Colorado Mesa L 49-72 542
01/16/25 CHADRON ST. W 82-59 400
01/18/25 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 88-70 300
01/23/25 at  CSU Pueblo L 60-77 276
01/25/25 at  Colo. Christian W 86-66 100
01/30/25 at  Regis (CO) W 77-64 121
02/01/25 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines W 88-78 466
02/04/25 at  Fort Lewis W 79-49 709
02/06/25 N.M. HIGHLANDS L 66-77 315
02/13/25 WESTERN COLO. L 76-84 500
02/15/25 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 98-54 200
02/20/25 UC-COLO. SPRINGS W 71-65 325
02/22/25 CSU PUEBLO W 84-54 475
02/27/25 at  Black Hills St. W 77-69 897
03/01/25 at  Chadron St. W 68-67 327


